ŧ.		9/12/03		09-	i7-2003		
<b>9</b>	MODIFIED Fo (Rev. 10/02)	rm PTO-1595	RE	102	553633	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and recommand Office: Please reco					original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yukio DOI Ryoji ISHIOKA Yoshiro OKINO Mitsuhiro IMAIZUMI			<b>3</b> C98	2. Name and address of SHOWA HIGH POLYN 20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3 Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-	receiving party(ies):  MER CO., LTD  i-chome,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:			Yes 🗹 No			
	•						
		☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	☑ Other	Record to Correct Ass previously recorded 1 013291, Frame 0732					
	Execution D	ate: November 5, 200	2		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?  Yes  No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				. , ,		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/311,070  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				B. Patent No.(s)		
				nal numbers a	l attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
						lications and patents involved:	
		HRUE MION, PLLC			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00	
	WASHINGTON OFFICE				☑ Enclosed.		
		23373			☐ Authorized to be	charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
		CUSTOMER NUMBER				ed and authorized to charge all required	
			}			e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said	
			1		Deposit Account.	rease also create any overpayments to said	
09/1	/2003 BTOW11	00000108 10311070	1		8. Deposit Account Nur		
01 1	k8021	40.0	10/0P		/A ( 1 1 1 1 )	19-4880	
	<del>                                     </del>		<del>/                                    </del>	DO NOT		by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9.\ Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
		document.	a bettes, the s	oregoing info	rmation is true ana correc		
	Richard	C. Turner		Reg. No.	29,710	September 12, 2003 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 014483 FRAME: 0992

7) 581 -40 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 DEC 2002

Q13301							
(5) (6)	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 PATE	NTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Yukio DOI	SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD						
Ryoji ISHIOKA \2_\3_02	20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054						
Yoshiro OKINO	Japan						
Mitsuhiro IMAIZUMI	Jupan						
17,410041110 11,141 12-01,14							
	•						
	∩4_09_9 <b>/</b> 003						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	04-09-2003						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	1024 4233						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1027 1/7200						
l	/ \						
Other							
Execution Date: November 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
••	tion, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 2002						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers a	l attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
	1						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.						
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required						
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said						
TATEM TRADESIMING OFFICE	Deposit Account.						
(Sept. 1890)   Company of the control of the contro	8. Deposit Account Number:						
10 01:4839 United (de	19-4880						
DONOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
original document.							
Mukkus	December 13, 2002						
Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Robert J. Seat, Jr. Reg. No.	Z1,072 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks							
Box Assignment							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

**PATENT REEL: 014483 FRAME: 0993** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the same of One Dellar (\$1.00) and a	ther good and valuable					
consi	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	undersigned,					
	Yukio DOI, Ryoji ISHIOKA, Yoshiro OKINO and Mi	tsuhiro IMAIZUMI					
herel	by sells, assigns and transfers to						
	SHOWA HIGH POLYMER CO., LT	D.					
	of 20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, To						
(here in an	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the id to:	entire right, title, and interest					
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	METHOD FOR PRODUCING					
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe dates in						
	or was filed on and accorded Serial No(hereinafter called the Application);						
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;						
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);						
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and						
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Pro-	otection of Industrial Property.					
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorney at application are authorized to insert in this instrument the id application.						
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authoriers Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	zed to issue any and all of said					
arr!;	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing rs; and provide all reasonable assistance requestet by with opriate patent protection.	1 44 4					
		DATE					
	ENTOR(S):	November 5, 2002					
•	kio DOI)	November 5, 2002					
(Ry	oji ISHIOKA) Kyoji Istino	Novemner 5, 2002					
(Yo	shiro OKINO) Yashura Crossianni	November 5, 2002					
(Mi	tsuhiro IMAIZUMI) MITSULIJA JUANIJA	MUVERIMA					

**RECORDED: 09/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014483 FRAME: 0994